 5”–10”
NON-IMMERSION
HEADER TANKS
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKS

products catalogue. (VEM: diaphragm valve with remote pilot. VNP: diaphragm valve with
integrated pilot.)
HOW TO ORDER
VALVE TYPE 1 MT. 1.5 MT. 2 MT. 3 MT. 4 MT. 5 MT.
VEM/VNP 206 - 306 6” 5” 5” 5” 5” 5”
VEM/VNP 208 - 308 6” 6” 6” 5” 5” 5”
VEM/VNP 214 - 314 - 608 - 708 8” 8” 6” 6” 6” 5”
VEM/VNP 216 - 614 - 714 10” 10” 10” 8” 6” 6”
VEM/VNP 220 - 616 - 716 10” 10” 8” 8”
S  6  A  08  N12  P150
N
Number of outlets
Valve type (specify VNP or VEM)
06 = ¾“
08 = 1“
14 = 1½“ (single/double diaphragm)
16 = 2“
20 = 2½“
Part Number Code:
S
Tank
Tank diameter
•  5“
•  6“
•  8“
•  10“
•  12“
P
Distance between outlets (mm)
Type of valve connection
 A Threaded stub pipes (Series 200)
 B Unthreaded stub pipes (Series 300)
 D Flanged stubs (Series 600/700)
3NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKS
MECAIR - 5”–10”
TANK TYPE “A” WITH THREADED STUB PIPES GAS OR NPT MALE
TANK type “A” with threaded stub pipe
connections is suitable for mounting the 200
Series valves.
Available outlet diameters: ¾”, 1”, 1½”, 2”
and 2½”.
NOTE: Always use the locknut, position the
valve, then tighten the locknut.
Locknut
L 2K + 2R + (No. − 1) × P
NO. No. of connections
P Distance between connections
Ø NOM. Ø EXT. NO. VALVES Ø M P MIN. P K MIN. K R Y Ø TANK Ø E GAS Q T Z (±1)
5” 141.3 * 1” 150 * 40* * 50 15 5”/6” ¾” 85 40 112
6” 168.3 * 1” 150 * 40* * 50 15 5”/6” 1” 85 40 120
8” 219.1 * 1½” 150 * 40* * 70 18 5”/6”/8” 1½” 85 40 136
10” 273.0 * 1½” 280 * 65 * 90 18 8” 2” 85 40 150
8”/10” 2½” 85 40 175*  Dimensions to be set by designer.
Tanks are painted in light blue RAL 5012 (other colours optional).
4NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKS
MECAIR - 5”–10”
TANK TYPE “B” WITH UNTHREADED STUB PIPES
TANK type “B” with unthreaded stub pipe
connections is suitable for mounting the 300
Series valves. Available outlet diameters:
¾”, 1”, 1½”.
L 2K + 2R + (No. − 1) × P
NO. No. of connections
P Distance between connections
Ø NOM. Ø EXT. NO. VALVES Ø M P MIN. P K MIN. K R Y Ø TANK Ø E GAS Q Z
5” 141.3 * 1” 150 * 40* * 50 15 5”/6” ¾” 85 125